Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C.
In the Matter of
GCI COMMUNICATION CORP.,
Application for a License to Land and Operate
a Private Fiber-Optic Submarine Cable System
Connecting Akutan, Dutch Harbor, False Pass,

the Controlled Substances Act by Public Law 101-647, title X, Section 1002(d)(1), 104 Stat.
4827 (1990), and has been recodified as 21 U.S.C. § 862(a).  47 C.F.R. § 63.18(o) does not
reflect this recodification.
22  See 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(a)(8)(ii).
23  See id. § 1.767(a)(8)(iii).
24  See id. § 1.767(a)(8)(iv).
10
M. Certifications Regarding Routine Conditions25
By its signature below, GCICC certifies that it accepts and will abide by the routine
conditions specified in 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(g).
N. Streamlining—Market Power26
GCICC requests streamlined processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(k)(1).  GCICC is
not, and is not affiliated with, a foreign carrier owning or controlling a cable landing station in
any foreign country, much less one in a landing country in which TERRA-Aleutian will land (of
which there are none, as TERRA-Aleutian is a U.S. domestic system).   This application raises
no other foreign ownership, competition, or public interest concerns that would merit
consideration outside the Commission’s streamlined review process.
O. Streamlining—CZMA27
By its signature below, GCICC certifies that it is not required to submit a consistency
certification to any state or territory pursuant to Section 1456(c)(3)(A) of the Coastal Zone
Management Act, codified at 16 U.S.C. § 1456(c)(3)(A).  Alaska—the only state in which
TERRA-Aleutian will land—does not list a cable landing license as a federal activity requiring a
consistency certification.  To the contrary, Alaska withdrew from the National Coastal Zone
Management Program effective July 1, 2011.28
25  See id. § 1.767(a)(9).
26  See id. § 1.767(j), (k).
27  See id.
28  See National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, Coastal Zone Management
Programs, https://coast.noaa.gov/czm/mystate/.
11
P. Certification Regarding Service to Executive Branch Agencies29
The Applicant has sent a complete copy of this application to the U.S. Departments of
State, Commerce, and Defense.  The Applicant’s counsel has certified such service in the
certificate of service attached to this application.
29  See 47 C.F.R. § 1.767(j).
CONCLUSION
For the foregoing reasons, the Commission should expeditiously grant this cable landing
license application for the TERRA-Aleutian cable system pursuant to streamlined processing.
Kent Bressie
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP
1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20036-3537
+ 1 202 730 1337 tel
kbressie@hwglaw .com
Counsel for GCI Communication Corp.
October 31, 2017
Attachments
Ch:rlstopher Nierman
Senior Counsel, Federal Affairs
GCI Communication Corp.
2550 Denali Street
Suite 1000
Anchorage, Alaska 99503
+ 1 907 265 5600
12
LIST OF APPENDICES
Appendix 1:  TERRA-Aleutian Route Map
Appendix 2:  Akutan Landing Point Information
Appendix 3:  Dutch Harbor Landing Point Information
Appendix 4:  False Pass Landing Point Information
Appendix 5:  Levelock Landing Point Information
Appendix 6:  Port Heiden Landing Point Information
APPENDIX 1:
TERRA-ALEUTIAN ROUTE MAP
APPENDIX 1:
TERRA-BLUE ROUTE MAP
Bering Sea